## 503077081 11/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123685

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
EYAL DOTAN			11/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	TRUSTWARE 101 LIMITED		
Street Address:	4TH HA'SHALOM ST.		
City:	TEL-AVI	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6789204	4	
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 4476669	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E	1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	1 DATA ((	650)320-7701	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (( be sent to a	4476669 650)320-7701 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (( pe sent to a provided;	650)320-7701	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 pe sent to a provided; 6 m	4476669 650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (( pe sent to a provided; 6 m	4476669 650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 provided; 6 m N P	4476669 650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 provided; 6 m N P	4476669 650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (( pe sent to a provided; 6 m N P P UMBER:	650)320-7701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 50-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 048645-004100	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	DATA (( pe sent to a provided; 6 m N P P UMBER:	650)320-7701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 550-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 048645-004100 JOSEPH BACH	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (( pe sent to a provided; 6 m N P P UMBER:	650)320-7701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 50-320-7700 nmoreno@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 048645-004100	

## Assignment

Whereas, I, Eyal Dotan of Bussy St. Georges, FRANCE, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in USER TRANSPARENT VIRTUALIZATION METHOD FOR PROTECTING COMPUTER PROGRAMS AND DATA FROM HOSTILE CODE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

; and

Whereas, TRUSTWARE 101 LIMITED, having a place of business located at 4th Ha'Shalom St., Tel-Aviv, 6789204 ISRAEL (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/476,669 and Confirmation number 1647, filed September 3, 2014) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

November 25th 2014 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Exal s/Eyal/Dotan

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)